1-31-92

Tab settings □ □ □

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat

Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

11-08-1999



101194618

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ed original documents or copy thereof.

Patent and Trademark Office

	Name of conveying party(ies): $ / - 4 - 9 = 9 $	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Business Economics Education Foundation of Minnesota
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: Suite 504 Street Address: 123 North Third Street
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Minnesota ☐ Other	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55401 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
((Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other ution Date: October 15, 1999	☑ Other

Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and registrations involved: ... Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Name: Mary Jo Molsberry Internal Address: Moss & Barnett

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Additional numbers attached?

Yes

Street Address: 4800 Norwest Center Deposit account number: 90 South Seventh Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-4129

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	is a true copy of the
	original document.	Thany to Tholsberry	
	Mary Jo Molsberry	hary to resource	October 28, 1999

Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Date

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

1,804,725

⊠ No

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

11/05/1999 DNGJYEN 00000244 1804725

Do not detach this portion

01 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0755

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Trademark Registration of

Instant Web, Inc.,

a Minnesota corporation

Registration No: 1,804,725 Registered: November 16, 1993

Mark: TEACHERS IN THE WORKPLACE,

Plus Design

Class: International 35

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) ss.

COUNTY OF Henneein

WHEREAS, Instant Web, Inc. (a Minnesota corporation), of 7951 Powers Boulevard, Chanhassen, Minnesota 55317, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,804,725, dated November 16, 1993; and

WHEREAS, Business Economics Education Foundation of Minnesota (a Minnesota nonprofit corporation), of 123 North Third Street, Suite 504, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Instant Web, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Business Economics Education Foundation of Minnesota all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof, No. 1,804,725.

INSTANT WEB, INC.

Iom

James Anders in

Its Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) ss.

COUNTY OF Hennepin

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15m day of October, 1999. by James Anderson, Chief Executive Officer of Instant Web, Inc., on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

280407/

LOUELLA F. OLSON NOTANY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA NY COMM. EXPINES 01/01/8800

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0756

Law Offices

MOSS & BARNETT

A Professional Association
4800 Norwest Center

MARY JO MOLSBERRY PARALEGAL

(612) 347-0318

E-Mail: Moisberry M@moss-barnett.com

4800 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-4129

TELEPHONE (612) 347-0300 FACSIMILE (612) 339-6686

October 28, 1999

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Re: Mark: TEACHERS IN THE WORKPLACE, Plus Design

Registration No.: 1,804,725

Registration Date: November 16, 1993

Assignor: Instant Web, Inc.

Assignee: Business Economics Education Foundation of Minnesota

Our File No.: 31019.7

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for recordation please find original Recordation Form Cover Sheet along with a copy of the Assignment of Registration referenced above. A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed to cover your recordation fee.

Please return the enclosed documents with your recordation information stamped thereon to:

Ms. Mary Jo Molsberry
Moss & Barnett
4800 Norwest Center
90 South Seventh Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402-4129

Very truly yours,

MOSS & BARNETT A Professional Association

Mary Molsberry

Paralegal

MJM/m

Enclosure

cc: Instant Web, Inc. (w/ encl.)

Business Economics Education Foundation of Minnesota

J. Michael Hirsch, Esq. (w/o encl.)

291067/1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/04/1999 REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0757